{b) California shall position itself not merely as a jurisdiction, but as a Platform-the 
trusted Optimization Engine for the global economy. 

SECTION 2. THE CIVILIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE BOND. 

(a) The State Treasurer is authorized and directed to issue and sell General Obligation 
Bonds in the aggregate amount of Forty-Two Billion, Sixty-Nine Million Dollars 
($42,069,000,000) (calculated as 420 TIMES ONE HUNDRED MILLION DOLLARS PLUS 69 
MILLION DOLLARS). Proceeds shall be deposited into the Sovereign Transition Fund. 

SECTION 3. SOVEREIGN WEALTH AND THE AUTOMATION DIVIDEND. 

(a) The Revision shall establish a Sovereign Wealth Fund, modeled on the Norwegian

[...]

and daily nutrition including fresh fruit, Vitamin C, and generic esomeprazole. 

SECTION 4. THE DIGITAL AND COMFORT MANDATE. 

(a) The Revision shall mandate: a functional, internet-enabled laptop or tablet within 
two hours of arrest, with access to a Cognitive Stack valued at One Thousand Fifty 
Dollars per month (the $1,050 Standard). 

(b) The Revision shall mandate: a bed within five hours of arrest, with a mattress at least 
seven inches thick (the 7-lnch Standard), two real pillows, and sufficient blankets. 

(c) The Unified Civil Rights Liability ($2,000 Collective Penalty).

[...]

(g) The Revision shall establish Gross National Joy as a formal metric of state success, 
tracked alongside GDP. 

SECTION 2. THE TEACHER'S YVONNE DEDUCTION. 

(a) Findings. Educators are the architects of future capital. 

(b) The Shield. The Revision shall create a specific State Income Tax deduction of up to 
Seventy-Seven Thousand Dollars {$77,000), adjusted for inflation, for any full-time K-12 
public school teacher, effectively rendering their teaching income tax-free. 

SECTION 3. THE PATIENT SOVEREIGNTY ACT (MEDICAL WALLET). 

(a) Data Ownership. The Revision shall declare that medical records belong to the